TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM484135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reliable Controls Technologies, LLC		07/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated		
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive		
City:	Exton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4595431	PLANTSIGHT
Registration Number:	4604425	PLANTSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6179513927 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500

Email: docket@c-m.com, merisa@c-m.com

Cesari and McKenna, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Liberty Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Blanchette			
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Blanchette/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018			

Total Attachments: 1

source=2BS1053#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0734

900460469

APPENDIX B -TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Reliable	Controls	Techno	ologies,	LLC,	a	limite	d liability	company	/, W	ith its
principal place	of busin	ess at 999	Murray	/ Hollad	ay Road	đ,	Suite 1	09, Salt I	.ake City,	UT	84117
("Assignor"),	has adop	ited, owns	and is	using t	he word]]	mark P	LANTSI	GHT and	the	design

plantsight &

mark (logo) services;

(collectively the "Mark") in connection with various goods and/or

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registrations for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PLANTSIGHT	4595431	Sep. 2, 2014

planisight

4604425

Sep. 16, 2014

; and

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton PA 19341 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

Page 5 of 5

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/31/2018 REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0735